
 
 
  

                             Bids and Awards Committee (Goods) 

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION  
Request for Quotation (RFQ) No:  2024- 1636 

 
The Benguet State University (BSU), through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), will undertake a 

Negotiated Procurement- Two Failed Biddings for the Project:  

Lot 

Number 

Quantity Item Description Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) 

(PhP) 

F. 1 lot CCTV  250,000.00 

  Supplies and materials, delivery and 
installation of CCTV at the College of 
Agriculture Building 
 
 WITH TRAINING 
1 set -32-Channel Network Video 
Recorder 
- 32-channel IP video access 
- Smart H.265+/H.265/Smart H.264 
-Max 200Mbps Incoming Bandwidth 
- up to 8MP Resolution for Preview 
and Playback 
- 8-Channel decoding @1080 (30fps) 
- Al by Camera: Perimeter protection; 
SMD Plus; people counting; heat map 
 
1 set- Western Digital Purple 8TB 
Surveillance Hard Drive 
 
6 set   DP-IPC-HFW2439MN-AS-LED-4 
Megapixel Full Color Bullet IP Camera 
- Outputs 4MP (2560 x 1440) @25/30 
fps, Max. supports 4MP (2688 x 1520) 
@20fps 
H.265 codec, high compression rate, 
ultra-low bit rate 
- Built-in warm lights, max. 
illumination distance: 30m 
- Built-in Mic 
- Supports max. 256 GB Micro SD card 
- 12V DC/PoE power supply 
- IP67 protection 
20 pcs- DH-IPC-HDW2439TN-AS-LED 4-
Megapixel Full-Color Dome IP Camera 
*** Specification same as Outdoor 
Camera 
 
1 pc- TP-Link TL-SL1218P 16-Port PoE 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Benguet State University 
La Trinidad, 2601 Benguet 

 



Switch 
 
2 pc- TP-Link TL-SL1009P 8-Port PoE 
Switch 
 
1 pc Cat-6Pure-Copper Indoor LAN 
Cable 
 
1 pc 50-60" LED TV/Monitor 
  
 1 lot Cable management materials 
inclusive of (as applicable) PVC 
Moldings, PVC/EMT Pipes, junction 
boxes, cable tray, 9U Network Cabinet 
, and installation services and basic 
trainings. 

 

Project shall be procured PER LOT 
 
 
REQUIREMENTS:  
 
ENVELOPE A 
 

A. LEGAL DOCUMENTS 
1. Valid PhilGeps Registration - Platinum Membership or Business Permit 
2. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 

B. FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS 

3. Latest Business and Income Tax Returns filed and paid through the BIR Electronic Filing and 

Payment System (eFPS); and 

4. Computation of Net Financial Contracting Capacity (NFCC); or Committed Line of Credit 

from a Universal or Commercial Bank in lieu of its NFCC computation  ( please see 

attached prescribed form) 

ENVELOPE B 

1. Request for Quotations- Indicate brand & model of the offer 

2. Detailed Descriptions/ Brochures of the items- Optional (Highly encourage) 

3. Other supporting documents (e.g. accreditations, exclusive distributorship and others) 

SCHEDULE: 

A. Issuance of Request of Quotation: 

Interested bidders can get a copy of the Quotation documents starting November 25 

2024, during office hours at the Procurement Management Office (PMO), 1st Floor, 

Administration Building, Benguet State University, La Trinidad, Benguet or maybe 

downloaded from the https://philgeps.gov.ph/ and Agency website. 

 

B. Deadline for Submission and Opening of Quotations 

Submission of Quotations along with eligibility and technical documents is on before 

November 27, 2024 (Wednesday) at 10:00 AM at the Procurement Management 

Office (PMO), 1st Floor, Administration Building, Benguet State University, La Trinidad, 

Benguet. Quotations may be submitted manually, or through email at 

procurement@bsu.edu.ph. 

 

The Opening of Quotations will be on November 28, 2024, 2:01 PM at the Benguet 

State University (BSU), Administration and Finance Conference Room /RDC Hall, 2nd 

Floor, Administration Building, Benguet State University, La Trinidad, Benguet. 

mailto:procurement@bsu.edu.ph


TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

a) Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in the Price Quotation 

Form;  

b) Price Quotation must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of 

submission; 

c) Award of contract shall be made to the quotation which complies with the technical 

specification/ requirement and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation 

form; 

d) Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected; 

e) The items shall be delivered within Seven (7) days from receipt of purchase order. 

f) Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (1/10 of 1%) of the value of 

the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day 

of delay. BSU shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of the contract 

exceeded ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, without prejudice to other courses 

of action and remedies open to it. 

 

 

For further information or clarification, please refer to: 

The BAC Secretariat 

Benguet State University-La Trinidad Campus 

Tel. No. (074) 661-1839 

Email: procurement@bsu.edu.ph 

 

(SGD) 

SAMUEL S. POLIDEN 

Chairperson 

Bids and Awards Committee (Goods) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement@bsu.edu.ph


_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

Tel/Fax (074) 661-1839                                                              Email: procurement @bsu.edu.ph 

 
 
  

                           

                          Bids and Awards Committee (Goods) 

 
 
 
November 25, 2024 

 

 

THE MANAGER 

___________________________________  

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

 

Dear Sir/Ma’am: 

 

As a result of two-failure bidding, the University is in the process of securing quotations 

for the Project: RFQ 2024- 1636 for Benguet State University- La Trinidad Campus. The 

details of the project are attached in the Invitation to Submit Quotations. 

 

Should you be interested, please submit your quotation on or before November 27, 

2024, 10:00 am, at the Procurement Management Office (PMO), 1st Floor Administration 

Building, BSU, La Trinidad, Benguet. 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

Very truly yours,  

 

(SGD) 

SAMUEL S. POLIDEN 

Chairperson, BAC  

 

 

    

 

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on __________________________________  

  

Name of the Representative of the Bid ___________________________________________ 

 

Authorized Signature _______________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Republic of the Philippines 

Benguet State University 
La Trinidad, 2601 Benguet 

 








	Invitation to Submit Quotation RFQ 1636
	Invitation Letter to Bidders RFQ1636
	Technical of RFQ 1636
	NFCC Form RFQ 1636

